credit facility. The weighted average interest rate on the total amount outstanding at October 31, 2008 was 3.99%.
Noble�s unsecured revolving bank credit facility matures on March 15, 2013. Noble�s borrowings under the credit
facility in the most recent year were incurred for working capital purposes and capital expenditures.

Affiliates of all of the underwriters are lenders under Noble�s credit facility and, accordingly, will receive a portion of
the net proceeds from the offering. See �Underwriting�.

S-8

Edgar Filing: NOBLE CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth Noble�s (i) cash and cash equivalents and (ii) capitalization at September 30, 2008 on an
actual basis and as adjusted to reflect the issuance of the notes hereby and the application of the estimated net
proceeds therefrom as described under �Use of Proceeds�. The as adjusted column does not reflect any borrowings
under Noble�s revolving bank credit facility after September 30, 2008. You should read this table in conjunction with
Noble�s consolidated financial statements and related notes and other financial data included in, or incorporated by
reference, into this prospectus. See �Selected Financial Data�.

September 30, 2008
Actual As Adjusted

(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 213,653 $ 260,841

Current portion of long-term debt $ 25,352 $ 25,352

Long-term debt:
Long-term debt (excluding notes offered hereby) 701,519 501,519
Notes offered hereby � 250,000

Total long-term debt 701,519 751,519

Shareholders� equity 4,962,696 4,962,696

Total capitalization $ 5,689,567 $ 5,739,567

S-9

Edgar Filing: NOBLE CORP - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

DESCRIPTION OF CERTAIN OTHER INDEBTEDNESS

As of September 30, 2008, NHIL and its subsidiaries had no debt outstanding.

Noble has a $600 million unsecured credit facility, which is scheduled to mature on March 15, 2013. From March 15,
2012 through March 15, 2013, the total amount available under the credit facility will be $575 million, but we have
the right to seek an increase of the total amount available to $600 million. We may, subject to certain conditions,
request that the term of the credit facility be extended for an additional one-year period. Noble Drilling Corporation,